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1 Antersingh Darbar 

(Ex M.L.A.)

Indore Crime No- 

151/2000, 

Sec-420, 

120B, 409, 

466, 467, 

468 IPC & 

Sec- 

13(1)(C)/13(

2),13(2) 

Pevention of 

corruption 

Act-1988

SCPPS-16/2018 

Special police 

thana Lokayukt 

V/S Rameshwer 

patel & other

22-04-2008 Judgement

Special Court HJS Level MP/MLAs, Indore status of pending cases 

Status showing details of Criminal Cases pending against (former/present) MPs/MLAs as on 15.12.2023
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2 Chandraprabhash Sekhar 

(Ex M.L.A.)

Indore Crime No- 

06/2009, 

Sec-120B, 

420/120B 

IPC & Sec- 

13(1-d), 

13(2) 

Pevention of 

corruption 

Act-1988

SCPPS-39/2018  

State V/S 

Manish kalani & 

other

30-06-2011 Prosecution Evidence

3 Ashwin Joshi 

(Ex M.L.A.)

Indore Crime No- 

409/2006, 

Sec-307, 34 

IPC

SCPPS-36/2018 

PS 

Sanyogitaganj 

Indore V/S 

Ashwin Joshi & 

other

26-03-2018 Accused Statement

4 Surendra @ Shera Thakur 

(Ex M.L.A.)

Burhanpur Crime No- 

101/2018, 

Sec-147,  

148,149,336

,427, 

353,332,152

,153,153-

A(1), 120B 

IPC

SCPPS-15/2019 

PS Kotwali, 

Burhanpur V/S 

Bismillah Sahab 

& other

26-10-2018 Further Order (Stayed)
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5 Manoj Chawla 

(Ex M.L.A.)

Ratlam Crime No- 

520/2022, 

Sec-353, 

332, 392, 

395, 452, 

450, 120B 

IPC

SCPPS-01/2023 

PS Alot, Ratlam 

V/S Manoj 

Chawla & other

11/2/2023 Prosecution Evidence


