Special Court HJS Level MP/MLAs, Indore status of pending cases

Status showing details of Criminal Cases pending against (former/present) MPs/MLAs as on 15.12.2023

Sr. No.	Name of person (i.e. MP/MLA against whom case is pending	Name of District	Crime no. and Sections	Case no. and parties name	Date of filing of case	Present stage of proceeding
1	Antersingh Darbar (Ex M.L.A.)	Indore	Crime No- 151/2000, Sec-420, 120B, 409, 466, 467, 468 IPC & Sec- 13(1)(C)/13(2),13(2) Pevention of corruption Act-1988		22-04-2008	Judgement

Sr.	Name of person	Name of	Crime no.	Case no. and	Date of filing	Present stage of
No.	(i.e. MP/MLA against whom case is pending	District	and Sections	parties name	of case	proceeding
2	Chandraprabhash Sekhar (Ex M.L.A.)	Indore	Crime No- 06/2009, Sec-120B, 420/120B IPC & Sec- 13(1-d), 13(2) Pevention of corruption Act-1988	SCPPS-39/2018 State V/S Manish kalani & other	30-06-2011	Prosecution Evidence
3	Ashwin Joshi (Ex M.L.A.)	Indore	Crime No- 409/2006, Sec-307, 34 IPC	SCPPS-36/2018 PS Sanyogitaganj Indore V/S Ashwin Joshi & other	26-03-2018	Accused Statement
4	Surendra @ Shera Thakur (Ex M.L.A.)	Burhanpur	Crime No- 101/2018, Sec-147, 148,149,336 ,427, 353,332,152 ,153,153- A(1), 120B IPC	SCPPS-15/2019 PS Kotwali, Burhanpur V/S	26-10-2018	Further Order (Stayed)

Sr. No.	Name of person (i.e. MP/MLA against whom case is pending	Name of District	Crime no. and Sections	Case no. and parties name	Date of filing of case	Present stage of proceeding
5	Manoj Chawla (Ex M.L.A.)	Ratlam	Crime No- 520/2022, Sec-353, 332, 392, 395, 452, 450, 120B IPC	SCPPS-01/2023 PS Alot, Ratlam V/S Manoj Chawla & other	11/2/2023	Prosecution Evidence